

Village of Hoffman Estates, IL
Shoe Factory Road WaterMain Rehabilitation
July 8, 2026/10:00 AM
Project Number 2500360.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, LLC		Hoerr Construction, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		FER-PAL Construction, USA LLC	
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	1	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
3	TRENCH BACKFILL - WATER MAIN	84	FOOT	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,180.00
4	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, OPEN CUT, 16-INCH RJT	109	FOOT	\$ 475.00	\$ 51,775.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 228,900.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 55,045.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 62,675.00
5	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (WATER MAIN), 16-INCH	1,801	FOOT	\$ 242.00	\$ 435,842.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 729,405.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,080,600.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 981,545.00
6	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 16-INCH	2	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 49,700.00
7	WATER VALVES, 16-INCH	2	EACH	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 49,700.00
8	VALVE VAULTS, 5-FOOT	1	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 21,650.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	VALVE VAULTS, 6-FOOT	1	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
10	FIRE HYDRANTS	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 23,770.00	\$ 23,770.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
11	FIRE HYDRANT BARREL EXTENSION	8	FOOT	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 7,920.00
12	EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)	100	FOOT	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	PARKWAY RESTORATION	1,133	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,655.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,325.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	12	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00
15	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	3,160	SQ YD	\$ 48.00	\$ 151,676.21	\$ 45.00	\$ 142,200.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 54,510.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 66,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 237,000.00
16	DUST CONTROL WATERING	40	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL (IDOT ITEM 66900200)	10	CU YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
18	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS (IDOT ITEM 66900530)	1	EACH	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
19	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN (IDOT ITEM 66901001)	1	LSUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
20	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT (IDOT ITEM 66901003)	1	LSUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
21	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING (IDOT ITEM 66901006)	5	CAL DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00
22	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	3	EACH	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00

Village of Hoffman Estates, IL
Shoe Factory Road WaterMain Rehabilitation
July 8, 2026/10:00 AM
Project Number 2500360.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, LLC		Hoerr Construction, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.		FER-PAL Construction, USA LLC	
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
23	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	2,100	FOOT	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,650.00
24	TREE ROOT PRUNING	5	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
25	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	2	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
26	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	2	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	5	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
28	TEMPORARY FENCE	45	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00
	TOTALS				\$ 835,039.21		\$ 1,252,850.00		\$ 1,289,055.00		\$ 1,408,526.00		\$ 1,537,330.00
	Bidder's Proposal as read										\$ 1,415,526.00		\$ 1,556,830.00